

City of Muskegon Bid Comparison

Contract ID: H-92218
Description: 0.72 mi of pavement reconstruction includes pavement removal, sanitary sewer repairs, storm sewer, watermain repairs, water service replacement, concrete curb and gutter, grading, aggregate base, hmapavement and pavement markings on Southern Ave. from Lakeshore Dr. to Seaway Dr. (bus 31) in the City of Muskegon, Muskegon County.
Location: SOUTHERN AVE., LAKESHORE DR. TO SEAWAY DR. City of Muskegon, Muskegon County
Projects(s): H-92218

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$2,619,148.00	-17.52%	0.00%
1	(06627) Jackson-Merkey Contractors, Inc.	\$3,175,593.20	0.00%	21.24%
2	(01272) Wadel Stabilization, Inc.	\$3,280,537.15	3.30%	25.25%
3	(05076) McCormick Sand, Inc.	\$3,585,262.00	12.90%	36.88%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Jackson-Merkey Contractors, Inc.		(2) Wadel Stabilization, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$240,100.00	\$240,100.00	\$240,100.00	\$240,100.00	\$240,100.00	\$240,100.00
	Mobilization, Max \$240,100.00								
0002	2020002	22	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$1,230.00	\$27,060.00	\$750.00	\$16,500.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0003	2020003	4	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger								
0004	2020004	2	Ea	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0005	2030015	470	Ft	\$15.00	\$7,050.00	\$21.50	\$10,105.00	\$6.00	\$2,820.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0006	2037050	23	Ea	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$548.00	\$12,604.00	\$435.00	\$10,005.00
	_ Dr Structure, Rem, Modified								
0007	2040055	5,400	Syd	\$10.00	\$54,000.00	\$8.00	\$43,200.00	\$5.90	\$31,860.00
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0008	2040055	150	Syd	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.90	\$885.00
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0009	2040070	1	Ea	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
	Utility Pole, Rem								
0010	2047011	15,600	Syd	\$8.00	\$124,800.00	\$9.85	\$153,660.00	\$12.70	\$198,120.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0011	2050148	12	Cyd	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$330.50	\$3,966.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00
	Flowable Fill, Non-Structural								
0012	2057002	42	Sta	\$4,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$216,300.00
	_ Machine Grading, Modified								
0013	2080020	50	Ea	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$127.00	\$6,350.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0014	2090001	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,965.00	\$1,965.00
	Project Cleanup								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Jackson-Merkey Contractors, Inc.		(2) Wadel Stabilization, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0015	3020020	15,950	Syd	\$15.00	\$239,250.00	\$13.95	\$222,502.50	\$19.60	\$312,620.00
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch								
0016	3060005	20	Cyd	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$94.00	\$1,880.00	\$70.80	\$1,416.00
	Aggregate Surface Cse								
0017	3060021	600	Cyd	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$13.50	\$8,100.00
	Maintenance Gravel, LM								
0018	4020600	372	Ft	\$60.00	\$22,320.00	\$180.00	\$66,960.00	\$60.60	\$22,543.20
	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0019	4020660	152	Ft	\$100.00	\$15,200.00	\$180.00	\$27,360.00	\$70.20	\$10,670.40
	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det D								
0020	4027001	20	Ft	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00	\$173.00	\$3,460.00
	_ Sewer, , Ductile Iron CL 52 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0021	4027001	10	Ft	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$240.50	\$2,405.00	\$416.00	\$4,160.00
	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 20 inch, Tr Det B								
0022	4027001	10	Ft	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$319.00	\$3,190.00	\$483.00	\$4,830.00
	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 27 inch, Tr Det B								
0023	4027001	10	Ft	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$351.00	\$3,510.00
	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0024	4027001	10	Ft	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$273.00	\$2,730.00	\$442.00	\$4,420.00
	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 24 inch, Tr Det B								
0025	4027001	322	Ft	\$30.00	\$9,660.00	\$146.50	\$47,173.00	\$101.00	\$32,522.00
	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 6 inch, Tr Det B								
0026	4027001	132	Ft	\$60.00	\$7,920.00	\$291.50	\$38,478.00	\$107.00	\$14,124.00
	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 8 inch, Tr Det B								
0027	4027050	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,388.00	\$1,388.00	\$902.00	\$902.00
	_ Sewer Tap, 24 inch, Modified								
0028	4027050	1	Ea	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,493.00	\$1,493.00	\$1,505.00	\$1,505.00
	_ Sewer Tap, 27 inch, Modified								
0029	4027050	9	Ea	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$876.00	\$7,884.00	\$507.00	\$4,563.00
	_ Sewer Tap, 8 inch, Modified								
0030	4027050	4	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,182.00	\$4,728.00	\$513.00	\$2,052.00
	_ Sewer Tap, 12 inch, Modified								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Jackson-Merkey Contractors, Inc.		(2) Wadel Stabilization, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0031	4027050 _ Sewer Tap, 18 inch, Modified	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,321.00	\$2,642.00	\$778.00	\$1,556.00
0032	4027050 _ Sewer Tap, 20 inch, Modified	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,354.00	\$1,354.00	\$836.00	\$836.00
0033	4027050 _ Sewer Wye, PVC SDR 35, 8" X 6"	9	Ea	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,234.00	\$11,106.00	\$808.00	\$7,272.00
0034	4030006 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	3	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$887.50	\$2,662.50	\$847.00	\$2,541.00
0035	4030210 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	5	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,308.00	\$26,540.00	\$3,435.00	\$17,175.00
0036	4030250 Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	3	Ft	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$713.00	\$2,139.00
0037	4030306 Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	10	Ea	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$278.50	\$2,785.00	\$674.00	\$6,740.00
0038	4030312 Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	13	Ea	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$556.50	\$7,234.50	\$870.00	\$11,310.00
0039	4037001 _ Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth, Modified	13	Ft	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$663.00	\$8,619.00	\$751.00	\$9,763.00
0040	4037050 _ Catch Basin 2 Ft ID Special Detail	22	Ea	\$1,800.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,681.00	\$36,982.00	\$2,345.00	\$51,590.00
0041	4037050 _ Catch Basin Special Detail	3	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,985.00	\$14,955.00	\$3,125.00	\$9,375.00
0042	4037050 _ Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	25	Ea	\$700.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,106.00	\$27,650.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00
0043	4037050 _ Dr Structure Cover, Type K, Modified	26	Ea	\$800.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,355.00	\$35,230.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00
0044	4037050 _ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	21	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$887.50	\$18,637.50	\$1,280.00	\$26,880.00
0045	4040073 Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	1,575	Ft	\$20.00	\$31,500.00	\$12.10	\$19,057.50	\$16.20	\$25,515.00
0046	5010025 Hand Patching	10	Ton	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Jackson-Merkey Contractors, Inc.		(2) Wadel Stabilization, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0047	5012025 HMA, 4EML	3,700	Ton	\$90.00	\$333,000.00	\$109.55	\$405,335.00	\$109.55	\$405,335.00
0048	8017011 _ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	230	Syd	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$59.85	\$13,765.50	\$56.00	\$12,880.00
0049	8017011 _ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 Inch, Modified	1,050	Syd	\$40.00	\$42,000.00	\$53.85	\$56,542.50	\$50.00	\$52,500.00
0050	8020001 Curb, Conc, Det E1	160	Ft	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$34.55	\$5,528.00	\$33.00	\$5,280.00
0051	8027001 _ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	8,547	Ft	\$18.00	\$153,846.00	\$21.10	\$180,341.70	\$19.50	\$166,666.50
0052	8030010 Detectable Warning Surface	420	Ft	\$35.00	\$14,700.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00
0053	8030030 Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	570	Ft	\$18.00	\$10,260.00	\$23.55	\$13,423.50	\$22.00	\$12,540.00
0054	8030037 Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 7 inch	3,500	Sft	\$7.00	\$24,500.00	\$6.50	\$22,750.00	\$6.00	\$21,000.00
0055	8030044 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,520	Sft	\$5.00	\$7,600.00	\$4.35	\$6,612.00	\$3.85	\$5,852.00
0056	8030044 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	20,000	Sft	\$5.00	\$100,000.00	\$4.35	\$87,000.00	\$3.85	\$77,000.00
0057	8030047 Sidewalk, Conc, 7 inch	4,400	Sft	\$7.00	\$30,800.00	\$5.00	\$22,000.00	\$4.50	\$19,800.00
0058	8110024 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	1,050	Ft	\$3.50	\$3,675.00	\$3.80	\$3,990.00	\$4.00	\$4,200.00
0059	8110041 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk	360	Ft	\$7.00	\$2,520.00	\$6.80	\$2,448.00	\$8.00	\$2,880.00
0060	8110045 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	240	Ft	\$14.00	\$3,360.00	\$15.95	\$3,828.00	\$12.00	\$2,880.00
0061	8110069 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym	2	Ea	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$395.00	\$790.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
0062	8110071 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	1	Ea	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$190.00	\$190.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Jackson-Merkey Contractors, Inc.		(2) Wadel Stabilization, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0063	8110078	1	Ea	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$215.00	\$215.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow Sym								
0064	8110232	7,450	Ft	\$0.35	\$2,607.50	\$0.30	\$2,235.00	\$0.20	\$1,490.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0065	8110233	3,305	Ft	\$0.50	\$1,652.50	\$0.40	\$1,322.00	\$0.25	\$826.25
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White								
0066	8120022	32	Ea	\$70.00	\$2,240.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn								
0067	8120023	32	Ea	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$160.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper								
0068	8120170	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0069	8120252	94	Ea	\$25.00	\$2,350.00	\$26.00	\$2,444.00	\$26.00	\$2,444.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn								
0070	8120253	94	Ea	\$1.00	\$94.00	\$1.00	\$94.00	\$1.00	\$94.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper								
0071	8120310	5	Ea	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
	Sign Cover								
0072	8120330	3	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn								
0073	8120331	3	Ea	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper								
0074	8120350	828	Sft	\$5.00	\$4,140.00	\$4.00	\$3,312.00	\$4.00	\$3,312.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0075	8120351	828	Sft	\$1.00	\$828.00	\$1.00	\$828.00	\$1.00	\$828.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0076	8120352	40	Sft	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn								
0077	8120353	40	Sft	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper								
0078	8160062	7,360	Syd	\$5.00	\$36,800.00	\$7.00	\$51,520.00	\$5.00	\$36,800.00
	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Jackson-Merkey Contractors, Inc.		(2) Wadel Stabilization, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0079	8167011 _ Hydroseeding	7,360	Syd	\$1.00	\$7,360.00	\$2.00	\$14,720.00	\$1.40	\$10,304.00
0080	8200167 Guy, Rem	2	Ea	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$412.00	\$824.00
0081	8230091 Hydrant, Rem	6	Ea	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$435.50	\$2,613.00	\$469.00	\$2,814.00
0082	8237001 _ Water Service, 1 inch, Copper Type K	3,374	Ft	\$35.00	\$118,090.00	\$32.50	\$109,655.00	\$63.20	\$213,236.80
0083	8237001 _ Water Service, 2 inch, Copper Type K	48	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$153.00	\$7,344.00	\$110.00	\$5,280.00
0084	8237001 _ Water Service, Private Property, 1 inch	2,410	Ft	\$35.00	\$84,350.00	\$24.00	\$57,840.00	\$63.80	\$153,758.00
0085	8237001 _ Water Service, Private Property, 2 inch	48	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$42.00	\$2,016.00	\$110.00	\$5,280.00
0086	8237001 _ Watermain, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	97	Ft	\$70.00	\$6,790.00	\$146.00	\$14,162.00	\$175.00	\$16,975.00
0087	8237001 _ Watermain, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	237	Ft	\$75.00	\$17,775.00	\$164.00	\$38,868.00	\$177.00	\$41,949.00
0088	8237050 _ Bend, 8 inch, 45 Degree, DI MJ	8	Ea	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$931.00	\$7,448.00	\$832.00	\$6,656.00
0089	8237050 _ Corporation Stop, 1 inch	92	Ea	\$500.00	\$46,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$110,400.00	\$959.00	\$88,228.00
0090	8237050 _ Corporation Stop, 2 inch	3	Ea	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,145.00	\$6,435.00
0091	8237050 _ Curb Stop and Box, 1 inch	79	Ea	\$800.00	\$63,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$114,550.00	\$1,085.00	\$85,715.00
0092	8237050 _ Curb Stop and Box, 2 inch	2	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,890.00	\$3,780.00
0093	8237050 _ Hydrant, 6 inch, Standard	4	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,374.00	\$21,496.00	\$5,135.00	\$20,540.00
0094	8237050 _ Meter Pit Complete	12	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,525.00	\$18,300.00	\$1,885.00	\$22,620.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Jackson-Merkey Contractors, Inc.		(2) Wadel Stabilization, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0095	8237050 _ Reducer, 8 inch X 6 inch, DI MJ	3	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$869.00	\$2,607.00	\$777.00	\$2,331.00
0096	8237050 _ Sleeve, 6 inch, Long, DI MJ	3	Ea	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,981.00	\$14,943.00	\$1,405.00	\$4,215.00
0097	8237050 _ Tee, 8 inch X 6 inch, DI MJ	3	Ea	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,388.00	\$4,164.00	\$1,475.00	\$4,425.00
0098	8237050 _ Valve, 6 inch, Gate, With Box	3	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,301.00	\$6,903.00	\$2,090.00	\$6,270.00
0099	8237050 _ Water Service, Building Connection, 1 inch	82	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$98,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$110,700.00	\$1,695.00	\$138,990.00
0100	8237050 _ Water Service, Building Connection, 2 inch	3	Ea	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$2,520.00	\$7,560.00
0101	8237050 _ Water Valve Box and Cover, Complete	9	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$953.00	\$8,577.00	\$908.00	\$8,172.00
0102	8237050 _ Abandon Water Service	2	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,720.00	\$3,440.00
0103	8237050 _ Cut and Cap, 4 inch Watermain	1	Ea	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,436.00	\$1,436.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00
0104	8237050 _ Cut and Cap, 6 inch, Watermain	8	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,486.00	\$11,888.00	\$1,330.00	\$10,640.00
0105	8237050 _ Plug, 8 inch, DI MJ	1	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$791.50	\$791.50	\$702.00	\$702.00
0106	8237050 _ Tapping Sleeve and Valve, 12 inch X 6 inch, With Box	1	Ea	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,805.00	\$7,805.00	\$6,830.00	\$6,830.00
0107	8237050 _ Tapping Sleeve and Valve, 24 inch X 6 inch, With Box	3	Ea	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,667.00	\$29,001.00	\$9,490.00	\$28,470.00
0108	8237050 _ Tapping Sleeve and Valve, 24 inch X 8 inch, With Box	5	Ea	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$11,115.00	\$55,575.00	\$11,020.00	\$55,100.00
0109	8240030 Electronic Model Revision	10	Hr	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
0110	8257050 _ By Pass Puming	1	Ea	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,750.00	\$24,750.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Jackson-Merkey Contractors, Inc.		(2) Wadel Stabilization, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0111	8257050	1	Ea	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$7,785.00	\$7,785.00
	_ Sanitary Manhole Special Detail								
0112	8507060	10,000	Dir	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
	_ Irrigation Repair								
Bid Totals:				\$2,619,148.00		\$3,175,593.20		\$3,280,537.15	

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) McCormick Sand, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total				
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$240,100.00	\$240,100.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max \$240,100.00								
0002	2020002	22	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$26,400.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0003	2020003	4	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger								
0004	2020004	2	Ea	\$600.00	\$1,200.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0005	2030015	470	Ft	\$24.00	\$11,280.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0006	2037050	23	Ea	\$900.00	\$20,700.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Dr Structure, Rem, Modified								
0007	2040055	5,400	Syd	\$10.00	\$54,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0008	2040055	150	Syd	\$10.00	\$1,500.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0009	2040070	1	Ea	\$600.00	\$600.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Utility Pole, Rem								
0010	2047011	15,600	Syd	\$9.00	\$140,400.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0011	2050148	12	Cyd	\$450.00	\$5,400.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Flowable Fill, Non-Structural								
0012	2057002	42	Sta	\$7,500.00	\$315,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Machine Grading, Modified								
0013	2080020	50	Ea	\$150.00	\$7,500.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0014	2090001	1	LSUM	\$176,000.00	\$176,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Project Cleanup								
0015	3020020	15,950	Syd	\$22.00	\$350,900.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch								
0016	3060005	20	Cyd	\$65.00	\$1,300.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Aggregate Surface Cse								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) McCormick Sand, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total				
0017	3060021	600	Cyd	\$50.00	\$30,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Maintenance Gravel, LM								
0018	4020600	372	Ft	\$127.00	\$47,244.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0019	4020660	152	Ft	\$132.00	\$20,064.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det D								
0020	4027001	20	Ft	\$160.00	\$3,200.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Sewer, , Ductile Iron CL 52 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0021	4027001	10	Ft	\$210.00	\$2,100.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 20 inch, Tr Det B								
0022	4027001	10	Ft	\$265.00	\$2,650.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 27 inch, Tr Det B								
0023	4027001	10	Ft	\$120.00	\$1,200.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0024	4027001	10	Ft	\$256.00	\$2,560.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 24 inch, Tr Det B								
0025	4027001	322	Ft	\$96.00	\$30,912.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 6 inch, Tr Det B								
0026	4027001	132	Ft	\$100.00	\$13,200.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 8 inch, Tr Det B								
0027	4027050	1	Ea	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Sewer Tap, 24 inch, Modified								
0028	4027050	1	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Sewer Tap, 27 inch, Modified								
0029	4027050	9	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Sewer Tap, 8 inch, Modified								
0030	4027050	4	Ea	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Sewer Tap, 12 inch, Modified								
0031	4027050	2	Ea	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Sewer Tap, 18 inch, Modified								
0032	4027050	1	Ea	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Sewer Tap, 20 inch, Modified								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) McCormick Sand, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total				
0033	4027050	9	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Sewer Wye, PVC SDR 35, 8" X 6"								
0034	4030006	3	Ea	\$600.00	\$1,800.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2								
0035	4030210	5	Ea	\$10,100.00	\$50,500.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0036	4030250	3	Ft	\$700.00	\$2,100.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot								
0037	4030306	10	Ea	\$700.00	\$7,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch								
0038	4030312	13	Ea	\$950.00	\$12,350.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch								
0039	4037001	13	Ft	\$500.00	\$6,500.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth, Modified								
0040	4037050	22	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$66,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Catch Basin 2 Ft ID Special Detail								
0041	4037050	3	Ea	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Catch Basin Special Detail								
0042	4037050	25	Ea	\$700.00	\$17,500.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified								
0043	4037050	26	Ea	\$900.00	\$23,400.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type K, Modified								
0044	4037050	21	Ea	\$1,600.00	\$33,600.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified								
0045	4040073	1,575	Ft	\$14.00	\$22,050.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch								
0046	5010025	10	Ton	\$200.00	\$2,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Hand Patching								
0047	5012025	3,700	Ton	\$110.00	\$407,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	HMA, 4EML								
0048	8017011	230	Syd	\$60.00	\$13,800.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) McCormick Sand, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total				
0049	8017011	1,050	Syd	\$54.00	\$56,700.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 Inch, Modified								
0050	8020001	160	Ft	\$34.00	\$5,440.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Curb, Conc, Det E1								
0051	8027001	8,547	Ft	\$21.00	\$179,487.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified								
0052	8030010	420	Ft	\$35.00	\$14,700.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Detectable Warning Surface								
0053	8030030	570	Ft	\$24.00	\$13,680.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc								
0054	8030037	3,500	Sft	\$8.50	\$29,750.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 7 inch								
0055	8030044	1,520	Sft	\$5.50	\$8,360.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch								
0056	8030044	20,000	Sft	\$5.50	\$110,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch								
0057	8030047	4,400	Sft	\$6.00	\$26,400.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sidewalk, Conc, 7 inch								
0058	8110024	1,050	Ft	\$5.00	\$5,250.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk								
0059	8110041	360	Ft	\$10.00	\$3,600.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk								
0060	8110045	240	Ft	\$15.00	\$3,600.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0061	8110069	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym								
0062	8110071	1	Ea	\$165.00	\$165.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym								
0063	8110078	1	Ea	\$165.00	\$165.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow Sym								
0064	8110232	7,450	Ft	\$0.20	\$1,490.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) McCormick Sand, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total				
0065	8110233	3,305	Ft	\$0.20	\$661.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White								
0066	8120022	32	Ea	\$120.00	\$3,840.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn								
0067	8120023	32	Ea	\$5.00	\$160.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper								
0068	8120170	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0069	8120252	94	Ea	\$26.00	\$2,444.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn								
0070	8120253	94	Ea	\$1.00	\$94.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper								
0071	8120310	5	Ea	\$20.00	\$100.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sign Cover								
0072	8120330	3	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn								
0073	8120331	3	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper								
0074	8120350	828	Sft	\$4.00	\$3,312.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0075	8120351	828	Sft	\$1.00	\$828.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0076	8120352	40	Sft	\$8.00	\$320.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn								
0077	8120353	40	Sft	\$1.00	\$40.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper								
0078	8160062	7,360	Syd	\$7.00	\$51,520.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch								
0079	8167011	7,360	Syd	\$2.00	\$14,720.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Hydroseeding								
0080	8200167	2	Ea	\$250.00	\$500.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Guy, Rem								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) McCormick Sand, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total				
0081	8230091	6	Ea	\$500.00	\$3,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Hydrant, Rem								
0082	8237001	3,374	Ft	\$41.00	\$138,334.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Water Service, 1 inch, Copper Type K								
0083	8237001	48	Ft	\$96.00	\$4,608.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Water Service, 2 inch, Copper Type K								
0084	8237001	2,410	Ft	\$35.00	\$84,350.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Water Service, Private Property, 1 inch								
0085	8237001	48	Ft	\$47.00	\$2,256.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Water Service, Private Property, 2 inch								
0086	8237001	97	Ft	\$124.00	\$12,028.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Watermain, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified								
0087	8237001	237	Ft	\$140.00	\$33,180.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Watermain, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified								
0088	8237050	8	Ea	\$850.00	\$6,800.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Bend, 8 inch, 45 Degree, DI MJ								
0089	8237050	92	Ea	\$1,300.00	\$119,600.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Corporation Stop, 1 inch								
0090	8237050	3	Ea	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Corporation Stop, 2 inch								
0091	8237050	79	Ea	\$930.00	\$73,470.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Curb Stop and Box, 1 inch								
0092	8237050	2	Ea	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Curb Stop and Box, 2 inch								
0093	8237050	4	Ea	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Hydrant, 6 inch, Standard								
0094	8237050	12	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Meter Pit Complete								
0095	8237050	3	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Reducer, 8 inch X 6 inch, DI MJ								
0096	8237050	3	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Sleeve, 6 inch, Long, DI MJ								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) McCormick Sand, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total				
0097	8237050	3	Ea	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Tee, 8 inch X 6 inch, DI MJ								
0098	8237050	3	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Valve, 6 inch, Gate, With Box								
0099	8237050	82	Ea	\$700.00	\$57,400.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Water Service, Building Connection, 1 inch								
0100	8237050	3	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Water Service, Building Connection, 2 inch								
0101	8237050	9	Ea	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Water Valve Box and Cover, Complete								
0102	8237050	2	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Abandon Water Service								
0103	8237050	1	Ea	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Cut and Cap, 4 inch Watermain								
0104	8237050	8	Ea	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Cut and Cap, 6 inch, Watermain								
0105	8237050	1	Ea	\$700.00	\$700.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Plug, 8 inch, DI MJ								
0106	8237050	1	Ea	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Tapping Sleeve and Valve, 12 inch X 6 inch, With Box								
0107	8237050	3	Ea	\$8,800.00	\$26,400.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Tapping Sleeve and Valve, 24 inch X 6 inch, With Box								
0108	8237050	5	Ea	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Tapping Sleeve and Valve, 24 inch X 8 inch, With Box								
0109	8240030	10	Hr	\$175.00	\$1,750.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Electronic Model Revision								
0110	8257050	1	Ea	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ By Pass Puming								
0111	8257050	1	Ea	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Sanitary Manhole Special Detail								
0112	8507060	10,000	Dir	\$1.00	\$10,000.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	_ Irrigation Repair								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) McCormick Sand, Inc.	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Bid Totals:						\$3,585,262.00		